
Useful Contacts supporting the educational needs of

children in care and care leavers
across Milton Keynes, Oxfordshire 

and Buckinghamshire

www.wedocare.me.uk is an online guide for young people in care in
Buckinghamshire, containing information about support available.

The ECPC (Education of Children in Public Care) Virtual School
Lucy White, Lead for Higher Education
Tel: 01296 382068 Email: luwhite@buckscc.gov.uk

Contact with regards to educational support for children in care or care
leavers with university potential or aspiration. 

Children in Care Team 14+
Isabella Docherty, Team Manager
Tel: 01296 382058 Email: idocherty@buckscc.gov.uk

Contact with regards to educational support for young people aged
16-18, not in the higher education cohort.

Aftercare Services
Pat James, After Care Team Manager
Tel: 01296 387764 Email: pajames@buckscc.gov.uk

Contact with regards to educational support for young people aged
18+, not in the HE cohort.

The Virtual School for Looked After Children
Lucy Wawrzyniak, Deputy Head Teacher
Tel: 01865 256640 Email: Lucy.wawrzyniak@oxfordshire.gov.uk

Contact with regards to educational support for students pre-16.

RAISE Leaving Care Team
Eleanor Stone, Post 16 Coordinator 
Tel: 07799478410 Email: Eleanor.Stone@oxfordshire.gov.uk

Contact with regards to students post-16. 

The Virtual School for Looked After Children
Sheila Mulvenney, Head Teacher
Tel: 01908 252082 Email: Sheila.Mulvenney@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Contact with regards to educational support for students pre-16. 
Visit www.milton-keynes.gov.uk/virtualschool for information
about the Virtual School for Children in Care in Milton Keynes and the
support and services they offer.

Options for Independence Team (OFI)
Marie-Jo Pace-Maund, Team Manager
Tel: 01908 253012 Email: marie-jo.pace-maund@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Contact with regards to students post-16 and up to the age of 21 (up
to 25 if still in education or training).

Universities (Higher Education Courses)

Alison Cooper, Student Recruitment Manager
Tel: 01494 605256 Email: Alison.Cooper@bucks.ac.uk

Visit www.bucks.ac.uk/careleavers for information on
support and activities available.

Keith Cooper, Head of Student Services
Tel: 01865 484654 Email: khcooper@brookes.ac.uk

Visit www.brookes.ac.uk/careleavers for information on
support and activities available.

Tara Prayag, Head of Widening Participation
Tel: 01865 280649 Email: tara.prayag@admin.ox.ac.uk

Visit www.ox.ac.uk/wp for information on events and
activities available.

Visit www.ox.ac.uk/students/shw for information on
support available for care leavers applying to or attending the
university.

Hannah Jones, Academic Registrar
Tel: 01865 759604 Email: hjones@ruskin.ac.uk

Ruskin College is a residential college based in Oxford that
specialises in providing educational opportunities for adults
with few or no qualifications. It aims to change the lives of
those who need a second chance in education. Visit their
website for more information: www.ruskin.ac.uk

Jenny Dunstall, Deputy Head of Student Services
Tel: 01604 892252 
Email: jenny.dunstall@northampton.ac.uk

David Seaton, Senior Guidance Officer
Tel: 01604 893268 
Email: david.seaton@northampton.ac.uk

www.northampton.ac.uk 

Steve Kendall, Director of Widening Participation
Tel: 01582 743255 Email: Steve.kendall@beds.ac.uk

Visit www.beds.ac.uk/studentlife/current/personal/
careleavers for information on support for care leavers
applying to or attending the university.

Christine Long, Student Adviser
Tel: 01235 216228 Email: Christine.long@abingdon-witney.ac.uk
www.abingdon-witney.ac.uk 

Alison Muggeridge, Assistant Principal, Quality and Students
Tel: 01494 585211 Email: AMuggeridge@amersham.ac.uk
www.amersham.ac.uk 

Tina Wooller, Safeguarding Manager
Tel: 01296 588537 / 07920072463 Email: twooller@aylesbury.ac.uk 

Visit www.aylesbury.ac.uk/careleavers for information on support
available at the college for students in or leaving care. 

Jenny Worby, Senior Careers and Course Guidance Adviser 
Tel: 01908 684210 Email: Jenny.Worby@mkcollege.ac.uk

Visit www.mkcollege.ac.uk/about-us/parent-guardian-and-
students-in-care-information for links to support services available at
the college.

Tanya Schottlander, Student Services Manager
Tel: 01865 551847 Email: tschottlander@ocvc.ac.uk

www.ocvc.ac.uk

Other useful sources of information

www.buttleuk.org Buttle UK
www.leavingcare.org National Care Advisory Service (NCAS)
www.thewhocarestrust.org.uk The Who Cares Trust 
www.careleavers.org The Care Leavers Association

This directory has been produced by Aimhigher MKOB at the conclusion of their project ‘Working with Young People in Care and Care Leavers’ in July 2011. 
It is also available as a pdf at www.actiononaccess.org/index.php?p=14_6.

The Buttle UK Quality Mark is awarded to universities that can
demonstrate their commitment to supporting care leavers. 
For more information visit 
www.buttleuk.org/pages/quality-mark-for-care-leavers.html
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Local Authorities

 


